
NOTIFICATION PROCESS EXCLUDES THE PERIOD  
BETWEEN 12 DECEMBER 2022 AND 6 JANUARY 2023 

 
(Applications need to be LODGED and FEES PAID 1 week prior to the Notification Start Dates) 

 

Notification Start Date  14 Day Notification End Date 21 Day Notification End Date 

18 November Friday 2 December Friday 9 December Friday 

21 November Monday 5 December Monday 9 January Monday 

22 November Tuesday 6 December Tuesday 10 January Tuesday 

23 November Wednesday 7 December Wednesday 11 January Wednesday 

24 November Thursday 8 December Thursday 12 January Thursday 

25 November Friday 9 December Friday 13 January Friday 

28 November Monday 9 January Monday 16 January Monday 

29 November Tuesday 10 January Tuesday 17 January Tuesday 

30 November Wednesday 11 January Wednesday 18 January Wednesday 

1 December Thursday 12 January Thursday 19 January Thursday 

2 December Friday 13 January Friday 20 January Friday 

5 December Monday 16 January Monday 23 January Monday 

6 December Tuesday 17 January Tuesday 24 January Tuesday 

7 December Wednesday 18 January Wednesday 25 January Wednesday 

        26 January Australia Day 

8 December Thursday 19 January Thursday 27 January Friday 

9 December Friday 20 January Friday 30 January Monday 

12 December Monday 

23 January Monday 31 January Tuesday to to 

22 December Thursday 

Council Closes from 23 Dec 2022 to 8 Jan 2023  

9 January Monday 23 January Monday 31 January Tuesday 

10 January Tuesday 24 January Tuesday 1 February Wednesday 

11 January Wednesday 25 January Wednesday 2 February Thursday 

12 January Thursday 27 January Friday 3 February Friday 

13 January Friday 30 January Monday 6 February Monday 

16 January Monday 31 January Tuesday 7 February Tuesday 

17 January Tuesday 1 February Wednesday 8 February Wednesday 

18 January Wednesday 2 February Thursday 9 February Thursday 

19 January Thursday 3 February Friday 10 February Friday 

20 January Friday 6 February Monday 13 February Monday 

23 January Monday 7 February Tuesday 14 February Tuesday 

24 January Tuesday 8 February Wednesday 15 February Wednesday 

25 January Wednesday 9 February Thursday 16 February Thursday 

26 January Thursday Australia Day  

27 January Friday 10 February Friday 17 February Friday 

      
Legends 

     
  Last day before the exclusion period kicks in.  

  
  Notification includes exclusion periods. 

  Notification excludes Australia Day.  
   

 


